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1 Journal list
Key:

e A&HCI = Arts and Humanities Citation Index

e SSCI = Social Sciences Citation Index
e SCI = Sciences Citation Index

e ExSCI = Expanded Sciences Citation Index
e EXSSCI = Expanded Social Sciences Citation Index

e CC = Current Contents databases
e AH = Arts and Humanities

e ECT = Engineering, Computing & Technology

e LifeSci = Life Sciences

e SBS = Social and Behavioral Sciences

Title Frequency
Academic Medicine monthly
Academic Psychiatry bimonthly
Academy of guarterly
Management Learning
& Education
Active Learning in tri-annual
Higher Education
Adult Education quarterly
Quarterly
Advances in Health bimonthly

Sciences Education

AIDS Education and bimonthly
Prevention

American Educational bimonthly
Research Journal

American Journal of quarterly
Education

American Journal of monthly
Pharmaceutical
Education

American Journal of monthly
Physics

Anthropology & quarterly
Education Quarterly

Applied Measurement in | quarterly
Education

Asia Pacific Education tri-annual
Review

Asia Pacific Journal of | quarterly
Education

ISSN

1040-
2446

1042-
9670

1537-
260X

1469-
7874

0741-
7136

1382-
4996

0899-
9546

0002-
8312

0195-
6744

0002-
9459

0002-
9505

0161-
7761

0895-
7347

1598-
1037

0218-
8791

4

English Wiki

The following is a list of journals in education, education research,
and related areas, that are indexed in the Social Sciences Citation
Index (SSCI). Also included are journals that are indexed in the
Arts and Humanities Citation Index (A&HCI) and the Sciences
Citation Index (SCI), including journals on humanities education
and science education. These represent the top and upper-
medium tiers of international journals in the field.

Some journals are also index in the Expanded SCI or Expanded
SSCI, which is a wider list of journals, and in wider Clarivate
journal databases for Current Contents (CC); aside from those
listed here, most Expanded or CC journals are not SSCI, SCI, or
A&HCI journals, though the Expanded databases include possible
candidates for future inclusion in the SSCI, SCI, or A&HCI.

Location SSCI SCI/AHCI Ex CcC Other
USA SCI ExSCI | Clinical Med.

USA SSCI : : SBS

USA SSCI : : SBS

USA SSCI

USA SSCI A&HCI . SBS, AH

Netherlands | SSCI

USA SSCI

USA SSCI . . SBS

USA SSCI

USA SCI ExSCI | LifeSci

USA SClI EXSCI | PhysChemEarthSci
USA SSCI . : SBS

UK SSCI . . SBS

Netherlands | SSCI

UK SSCI : : SBS
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Asia-Pacific Education

Researcher

Asia-Pacific Journal of
Teacher Education

Assessing Writing

Assessment &
Evaluation in Higher

Education

Australasian Journal of
Early Childhood

Australasian Journal of
Educational Technology

Australian Educational

Researcher

Australian Journal of
Adult Learning

Australian Journal of

Education

BMC Medical Education

British Educational
Research Journal

British Journal of
Educational Studies

British Journal of
Educational Technology

British Journal of Music

Education

British Journal of
Religious Education

British Journal of
Sociology of Education

Bulletin of the Council
for Research in Music

Education
Cadmo

Cambridge Journal of

Education

Chemistry Education
Research and Practice

Childrens Literature in

Education

Comparative Education

Comparative Education

Review

Compare-A Journal of
Comparative and
International Education

Computer Assisted

semiannual
quarterly
guarterly

bimonthly

quarterly

bimonthly
tri-annual
tri-annual
tri-annual
irregular

bimonthly
quarterly

bimonthly
tri-annual
tri-annual
bimonthly

quarterly

semiannual
guarterly
quarterly
quarterly
guarterly
quarterly

bimonthly

bimonthly

0119-
5646

1359-
866X

1075-
2935

0260-
2938

0312-
5033

1449-
5554

0311-
6999

1443-
1394

0004-
9441

1472-
6920

0141-
1926

0007-
1005

0007-
1013

0265-
0517

0141-
6200

0142-
5692

0010-
9894

1122-
5165

0305-
764X

1109-
4028

0045-
6713

0305-
0068

0010-
4086

0305-
7925

0958-

Germany
UK
UK

UK

Australia
Australia
Netherlands
Australia
UK

UK

USA

UK

USA

UK

UK

UK

USA

Italy

UK

UK
Netherlands
UK

USA

UK

UK

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

ExSCI

ExXSCI

SBS

SBS

SBS, Clinical Med.

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS



Language Learning
Computers & Education

Comunicar

Critical Studies in

Education

Croatian Journal of
Education-Hrvatski
Casopis Za Odgoj |

Obrazovanje

Cultura y Educacion
Curriculum Inquiry
Curriculum Matters

Discourse-Studies in
the Cultural Politics of

Education

Distance Education

Early Child

Development and Care

Early Childhood
Education Journal

Early Childhood
Research Quarterly

Early Education and
Development

Economics of Education

Review

Educacion XX1

Education and Urban

Society

Education as Change

Education Finance and

Policy
Educational

Administration Quarterly

Educational

Assessment Evaluation
and Accountability

Educational Evaluation
and Policy Analysis

Educational
Gerontology

Educational Leadership

Educational

monthly
quarterly
tri-annual

quarterly

quarterly
bimonthly
annual

bimonthly

tri-annual
monthly
bimonthly
quarterly
bimonthly
bimonthly
semiannual
bimonthly
tri-annual
guarterly
bimonthly

quarterly

quarterly
monthly
bimonthly

bimonthly

8221

0360-
1315

1134-
3478

1750-
8487

1848-
5189

1135-
6405

0362-
6784

1177-
1828

0159-
6306

0158-
7919

0300-
4430

1082-
3301

0885-
2006

1040-
9289

0272-
7757

1139-
613X

0013-
1245

1682-
3206

1557-
3060

0013-
161X

1874-
8597

0162-
3737

0360-
1277

0013-
1784

1741-

UK

Spain

UK

Croatia

UK

UK

USA

UK

UK

UK

Netherlands

USA

UK

UK

Spain

USA

S Africa

USA

USA

Germany

USA

USA

USA

UK

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

SCI

A&HCI

ExSCI

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

AH



Management
Administration &
Leadership

Educational
Measurement-Issues
and Practice

Educational Philosophy
and Theory

Educational Policy

Educational
Psychologist

Educational Psychology

Educational Research

Educational Research
Review

Educational Researcher

Educational Review

Educational Sciences-
Theory & Practice

Educational Studies

Educational Studies in
Mathematics

Educational Technology

Research and
Development

Educational Technology

& Society
Egitim Ve Bilim-
Education and Science

Elementary School
Journal

ELT Journal
English in Australia
English in Education

English Teaching-
Practice and Critique

Ensenanza de Las
Ciencias

Environmental
Education Research

Eurasia Journal of
Mathematics Science
and Technology

quarterly

monthly
bimonthly
guarterly
bimonthly
quarterly
tri-annual
monthly
quarterly
bimonthly
bimonthly
monthly

bimonthly

quarterly
bimonthly
quarterly
quarterly
tri-annual
tri-annual
tri-annual
tri-annual
bimonthly

monthly

1432

0731-
1745

0013-
1857

0895-
9048

0046-
1520

0144-
3410

0013-
1881

1747-
938X

0013-
189X

0013-
1911

1303-
0485

0305-
5698

0013-
1954

1042-
1629

1436-
4522

1300-
1337

0013-
5984

0951-
0893

0046-
208X

0425-
0494

1175-
8708

0212-
4521

1350-
4622

1305-
8215

USA

UK
USA
UK

UK

UK

UK
USA
UK
Turkey
UK
Netherlands

USA

New Zealnd
Turkey
USA

UK
Australia
USA

UK

Spain

UK

UK

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

A&HCI

SClI

SCI

A&HCI

ExXSCI

ExSCI

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS,
PhysChemEarthSci

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS



Education

European Early
Childhood Education
Research Journal

European Journal of
Education

European Journal of
Teacher Education

European Physical
Education Review

Foreign Language
Annals

Gender and Education

Harvard Educational
Review

Health Education
Journal

Health Education
Research

Higher Education
Higher Education Policy

Higher Education
Research &
Development

History of Education

History of Education &
Childrens Literature

IEEE Transactions on
Education

IEEE Transactions On
Learning Technologies

Innovations in
Education and Teaching
International

Instructional Science

Interactive Learning
Environments

International Journal
forEducational and
Vocational Guidance

International Journal of
Art & Design Education

International Journal of
Bilingual Education and
Bilingualism
International Journal of
Computer-Supported

bimonthly

guarterly
quarterly
tri-annual
quarterly
bimonthly
quarterly
bimonthly
bimonthly
monthly
quarterly

bimonthly

bimonthly
semiannual
quarterly
quarterly

bimonthly

bimonthly
bimonthly

tri-annual

tri-annual

bimonthly

guarterly

1350-
293X

0141-
8211

0261-
9768

1356-
336X

0015-
718X

0954-
0253

0017-
8055

0017-
8969

0268-
1153

0018-
1560

0952-
8733

0729-
4360

0046-
760X

1971-
1093

0018-
9359

1939-
1382

1470-
3297

0020-
4277

1049-
4820

0251-
2513

1476-
8062

1367-
0050

1556-
1607

UK

USA

UK

UK

USA

UK

USA

UK

UK

Netherlands

UK

UK

UK

Italy

USA

USA

UK

Netherlands

UK

Netherlands

USA

UK

USA

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

SCI

SCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

ExSCI

ExSCI

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

ECT

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS, AH

SBS



Collaborative Learning

International Journal of
Educational
Development

International Journal of
Educational Research

International Journal of
Inclusive Education

International Journal of
Music Education

International Journal of
Science and
Mathematics Education

International Journal of
Science Education

International Journal of
Sustainability in Higher
Education

International Review of
Economics Education

International Review of
Research in Open and
Distributed Learning

Internet and Higher
Education

Iral-International Review
of Applied Linguistics in
Language Teaching

Irish Educational
Studies

Journal forResearch in
Mathematics Education

Journal of Adolescent &
Adult Literacy

Journal of Aesthetic
Education

Journal of American
College Health

Journal of Architectural
Education

Journal of Baltic
Science Education

Journal of Beliefs &
Values-Studies in
Religion & Education

Journal of Biological
Education

Journal of Chemical
Education

Journal of College
Student Development

Journal of Computer

bimonthly

bimonthly
monthly
quarterly

bimonthly

semimonthly

quarterly

tri-annual

irregular

quarterly

guarterly

guarterly
bimonthly
bimonthly
quarterly
bimonthly
semiannual
tri-annual

tri-annual

guarterly
monthly
bimonthly

bimonthly

0738-
0593

0883-
0355

1360-
3116

0255-
7614

1571-
0068

0950-
0693

1467-
6370

1477-
3880

1492-
3831

1096-
7516

1613-
4141

0332-
3315

0021-
8251

1081-
3004

0021-
8510

0744-
8481

1046-
4883

1648-
3898

1361-
7672

0021-
9266

0021-
9584

0897-
5264

0266-

UK

UK

UK

UK

Netherlands

UK

UK

Netherlands

Canada

USA

Germany

UK

USA

USA

USA

UK

USA

Lithuania

UK

UK

USA

USA

USA

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

A&HCI

SClI

SCI

SCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

SClI

ExSCI

EXSCI

EXSCI

ExXSCI

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, ECT

SBS

SBS

AH

SBS

AH

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

PhysChemEarthSci

SBS

SBS



Assisted Learning

Journal of Computing in
Higher Education

Journal of Curriculum
Studies

Journal of Diversity in
Higher Education

Journal of Economic
Education

Journal of Education
forTeaching

Journal of Education
Policy

Journal of Educational
and Behavioral
Statistics

Journal of Educational
Computing Research

Journal of Educational
Research

Journal of Engineering
Education

Journal of English
forAcademic Purposes

Journal of
Environmental
Education

Journal of Experimental
Education

Journal of Geography in
Higher Education

Journal of Higher
Education

Journal of Higher
Education Policy and
Management

Journal of Hospitality
Leisure Sport & Tourism
Education

Journal of Language
Identity and Education

Journal of Legal
Education

Journal of Literacy
Research

Journal of Moral
Education

Journal of Philosophy of
Education

Journal of Psychologists
and Counsellors in
Schools

semiannual
bimonthly
quarterly
quarterly
bimonthly
bimonthly

bimonthly

bimonthly
bimonthly
quarterly
quarterly

guarterly

guarterly
quarterly
bimonthly

bimonthly

semiannual

bimonthly
quarterly
quarterly
quarterly
guarterly

semiannual

4909

1042-
1726

0022-
0272

1938-
8926

0022-
0485

0260-
7476

0268-
0939

1076-
9986

0735-
6331

0022-
0671

1069-
4730

1475-
1585

0095-
8964

0022-
0973

0309-
8265

0022-
1546

1360-
080X

1473-
8376

1534-
8458

0022-
2208

1086-
296X

0305-
7240

0309-
8249

2055-
6365

USA

UK

USA

UK

UK

UK

USA

USA

UK

USA

Netherlands

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

USA

USA

UK

USA

USA

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

SCI

SClI

A&HCI

A&HCI

ExXSCI

ExXSCI

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS



Journal of Research in
Music Education

Journal of Research in
Reading

Journal of Research in
Science Teaching

Journal of Research On
Educational
Effectiveness

Journal of School
Health

Journal of School
Violence

Journal of Science
Education and
Technology

Journal of Social Work
Education

Journal of Studies in
International Education

Journal of Teacher
Education

Journal of Teaching in
Physical Education

Journal of the Learning
Sciences

KEDI Journal of
Educational Policy

Language and
Education

Language Culture and
Curriculum

Language Learning

Language Learning &
Technology

Language Policy
Language Teaching

Language Teaching
Research

Learning and Instruction

Learning Culture and
Social Interaction

Learning Media and
Technology

Linguistics and
Education

Literacy

quarterly
quarterly
monthly

quarterly

monthly
quarterly

guarterly

guarterly
bimonthly
bimonthly
quarterly
guarterly
semiannual
bimonthly
tri-annual
quarterly
tri-annual
quarterly
guarterly
bimonthly
bimonthly
guarterly
quarterly
quarterly

tri-annual

0022-
4294

0141-
0423

0022-
4308

1934-
5747

0022-
4391

1538-
8220

1059-
0145

1043-
7797

1028-
3153

0022-
4871

0273-
5024

1050-
8406

1739-
4341

0950-
0782

0790-
8318

0023-
8333

1094-
3501

1568-
4555

0261-
4448

1362-
1688

0959-
4752

2210-
6561

1743-
9884

0898-
5898

1741-
4350

USA

USA

USA

UK

USA

UK

USA

UK

USA

USA

USA

UK

Korea

UK

UK

USA

USA

Netherlands

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

Netherlands

USA

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

A&HCI

SClI

A&HCI

A&HCI

SCI, A&HCI

ExSCI

ExSCI

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS



Mathematical Thinking

and Learning
Medical Education

Medical Education
Online

Metacognition and
Learning

Mind Brain and
Education

Mind Culture and
Activity
Minerva

Modern Language
Journal

Movimento

Music Education
Research

Oxford Review of
Education

Paedagogica Historica

Pedagogische Studien

Phi Delta Kappan

Physical Education and

Sport Pedagogy

Physical Review
Physics Education
Research

Porta Linguarum

Professional
Development in
Education

Quest

Race Ethnicity and
Education
Reading & Writing
Quarterly

Reading and Writing

Reading Research
Quarterly

Reading Teacher

quarterly
monthly
issn
tri-annual
quarterly
quarterly
guarterly
quarterly
quarterly

guarterly

bimonthly
bimonthly
bimonthly
bimonthly
bimonthly

semiannual

semiannual

bimonthly

quarterly
bimonthly
guarterly
monthly
quarterly

bimonthly

1098-
6065

0308-
0110

1556-
1623

1751-
2271

1074-
9039

0026-
4695

0026-
7902

0104-
754X

1461-
3808

0305-
4985

0030-
9230

0165-
0645

0031-
7217

1740-
8989

2469-
9896

1697-
7467

1941-
5257

0033-
6297

1361-
3324

1057-
3569

0922-
4777

0034-
0553

0034-
0561

UK

USA

UK

USA

USA

UK

Netherlands

USA

Brazil

UK

UK

UK

Netherlands

USA

UK

USA

Spain

UK

UK

UK

UK

Netherlands

USA

USA

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

SCI, A&HCI

SCI, A&HCI

ExSCI

ExSCI

ExXSCI

Clinical Med.

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

Zool.
Rec.,
Biosis
Previews

SBS,
Ag/Bio/EnviroSci

SBS
SBS
SBS
SBS
SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS
SBS
SBS
SBS

SBS



Recall
Religious Education

Research in Dance
Education

Research in Higher
Education

Research in Science &
Technological
Education

Research in Science
Education

Research in the
Teaching of English

Research Papers in
Education

Review of Educational
Research

Review of Higher
Education

Review of Research in
Education

Revista de Educacion

Revista Espanola de
Pedagogia

Revista
Latinoamericana de
Investigacion en
Matematica Educativa-
Relime

Ride-The Journal of
Applied Theatre and
Performance

Scandinavian Journal of
Educational Research

School Effectiveness
and School
Improvement

Science & Education
Science Education

Scientific Studies of
Reading

Second Language
Research

Sex Education-
Sexuality Society and
Learning

Sociology of Education

tri-annual
bimonthly
tri-annual
bimonthly

tri-annual

bimonthly
quarterly
bimonthly
quarterly
quarterly
annual
quarterly
tri-annual

tri-annual

quarterly

bimonthly

quarterly

monthly
bimonthly
bimonthly
quarterly

bimonthly

guarterly

0958-
3440

0034-
4087

1464-
7893

0361-
0365

0263-
5143

0157-
244X

0034-
527X

0267-
1522

0034-
6543

0162-
5748

0091-
732X

0034-
8082

0034-
9461

1665-
2436

1356-
9783

0031-
3831

0924-
3453

0926-
7220

0036-
8326

1088-
8438

0267-
6583

1468-
1811

0038-

UK
USA
UK
USA

UK

Netherlands
USA

UK

USA

USA

UK

Spain

Spain

Mexico

UK

UK

UK

Netherlands
USA

UK

UK

UK

USA

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

SSCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

SCI

A&HCI

A&HCI

ExXSCI

ExSCI

AH

AH

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS, ECT

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS, AH

SBS

SBS

SBS, AH



South African Journal of
Education

Sport Education and
Society

Studies in Continuing
Education

Studies in Educational
Evaluation

Studies in Higher
Education

Studies in Philosophy
and Education

Studies in Science
Education

System

Teacher Education and
Special Education

Teachers and Teaching

Teachers College
Record

Teaching and Learning
in Medicine

Teaching and Teacher
Education

Teaching in Higher
Education

Teaching of Psychology
Teaching Sociology
Technology Pedagogy
and Education

TESOL Quarterly
Theory into Practice
Thinking Skills and

Creativity
Urban Education

Vocations and Learning
Zeitschrift far
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2 Other journals

KCI journals for domestic journals from Korean in social sciences and humanities
SSCI & Scopus journals for researchers in applied linguistics and English as a foreign language education
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